
Date March 5, 2021

To: Jennifer Hicks
Secretary, Ryerson Election Procedures Committee

From: Colleen Dempsey
Returning Officer

Re: Board of Governors Elections 2021 Results Report

In accordance with the requirements of the Ryerson University Election
Procedures Committee, please find attached the following appendices:

Appendix A Tabulation of Votes
Appendix B Declaration of Returning Officer
Appendix C Results in Order of Standing
Appendix D Voting Percentages

Cc: Julia Shin Doi,
General Counsel and Secretary of the Board of Governors

Janet Rodriguez
President, Continuing Education Students’ Association of Ryerson

Ian Sakinofsky,
President, Ryerson Faculty Association

Deborah Brown,
Vice President, Administration and Operations
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APPENDIX A

BOARD OF GOVERNORS ELECTIONS 2021 RESULTS

TABULATION OF VOTES

I hereby certify that the electronic ballot tabulation is adequate for the requirements, and the
result of the vote is shown hereunder.

STUDENT ELECTION

Candidates (14) in alphabetical order of surname Vote Count

Ahmed ALI 176

Hiba AL-JARRAH 325

Ria ARORA 158

Harsh BRAHMBHATT 143

Seyed Amir Hossein DEHNADI 179

Hamdy ELSAYED 78

Jordan GOLDENBERG 184

Trinity HO 259

Zulqarnain IMTIAZ 124

Cameron MCCOY 139

Shamima NYAMEKYE 117

Sheikh Abid RAHMAN 197

Christopher RANDALL 239

Kian RASTEGAR 183

RESULTS SUMMARY

Eligible voters 44,795

Ballots submitted 1,290

Votes cast 2,501
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Declined to vote 39

Participation rate 2.9%

NOTES:  There is no paper ballot voting in the student election.
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ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF ELECTION

Candidates (5) in alphabetical order of surname Vote Count

Dan CANTILLER 191

Michael MELECA 108

Marcelle MULLINGS 251

Aneesh Tiberias MURALI 42

Michael TURCO 74

RESULTS SUMMARY

ONLINE VOTING          PAPER BALLOTS           TOTAL

Eligible voters 2,085 80              2,165

Ballots submitted 668 3                   671

Votes cast 663 3                   666

Declined to vote 5 0                      5

Participation rate 32.0% 3.75%      31.0%

NOTES: None
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TEACHING FACULTY ELECTION

Candidates (5) in alphabetical order of surname Vote Count

Seth DWORKIN 168

Alex FERWORN 77

Murtaza HAIDER 105

Michael KOLIOS 151

Bala VENKATESH 106

RESULTS SUMMARY

ONLINE VOTING          PAPER BALLOTS           TOTAL

Eligible voters 929 21 950

Ballots submitted 370 0 370

Votes cast 607 0 607

Declined to vote 1 0 1

Participation rate 39.8% 0% 39.0%

NOTES:
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DECLARATION OF RETURNING OFFICER

I hereby declare the following candidates elected:

BOARD OF GOVERNORS STUDENT MEMBERS (3)

Candidate Name Vote Count

Al-Jarrah, Hiba 325

Ho, Trinity 259

Randall, Christopher 239

BOARD OF GOVERNORS ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF MEMBER (1)

Candidate Name Vote Count

Mullings, Marcelle 251

BOARD OF GOVERNORS TEACHING FACULTY MEMBERS (2)

Candidate Name Vote Count

Dworkin, Seth 168

Kolios, Michael 151
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RESULTS IN ORDER OF STANDING

STUDENT ELECTION

Candidates (14) in order of standing Vote Count

AL-JARRAH, Hiba
325

HO, Trinity 259

RANDALL, Christopher 239

RAHMAN, Sheikh Abid 197

GOLDENBERG, Jordan 184

RASTEGAR, Kian 183

DEHNADI, Seyed Amir Hossein 179

ALI, Ahmed 176

ARORA, Ria 158

BRAHMBHATT, Harsh 143

MCCOY, Cameron 139

IMTIAZ, Zulqarnain 124

NYAMEKYE, Shamima 117

ELSAYED, Hamdy 78
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ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF ELECTION

Candidates (5) in order of standing Vote Count

MULLINGS, Marcelle 251

CANTILLER, Dan 191

MELECA, Michael 108

TURCO, Michael 74

MURALI, Aneesh Tiberias 42
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TEACHING FACULTY ELECTION

Candidates (5) in order of standing Vote Count

DWORKIN, Seth 168

KOLIOS, Michael 151

VENKATESH, Bala 106

HAIDER, Murtaza 105

FERWORN, Alex 77
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VOTING PERCENTAGES

STUDENT ELECTION

Total number of eligible voters 44,795

Total number of voters who participated 1,290

Percentage of voters who participated 2.9%

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF ELECTION

Total number of eligible voters 2,165

Total number of voters who participated 671

Percentage of voters who participated 31.0%

TEACHING FACULTY ELECTION

Total number of eligible voters 950

Total number of voters who participated 370

Percentage of voters who participated 39.0%


